

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 887  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Reznik” and substitute “Reznik, Hammen, Angel, Barron, Bromwell, Cullison, Hayes, Kipke, McDonough, McMillan, Miele, Morgan, Pendergrass, Rose, Saab, Sample-Hughes, and West”; in line 5, after “provide” insert “certain”; in the same line, after “for” insert “a certain minimum number of brand name”; in line 6, after “products” insert “and, if available, a certain minimum number of generic abuse-deterrent opioid analgesic drug products”; strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 6 down through “product;” in line 10; in line 13, strike “an” and substitute “a certain”; strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 14 down through “compliance;” in line 16; and in line 20, after “Act;” insert “providing for a delayed effective date;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with “ABUSE-DETERRENT” in line 11 down through “OR” in line 18 and substitute “:

**(I) AT LEAST TWO BRAND NAME ABUSE-DETERRENT OPIOID ANALGESIC DRUG PRODUCTS, EACH CONTAINING DIFFERENT ANALGESIC INGREDIENTS, ON THE LOWEST COST TIER FOR BRAND NAME PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ON THE ENTITY’S FORMULARY FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG COVERAGE; AND**

**(II) IF AVAILABLE, AT LEAST TWO GENERIC ABUSE-DETERRENT OPIOID ANALGESIC DRUG PRODUCTS, EACH CONTAINING DIFFERENT ANALGESIC INGREDIENTS, ON THE LOWEST COST TIER FOR GENERIC DRUGS ON THE ENTITY’S FORMULARY FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG COVERAGE.”;**

(Over)

in line 19, strike “(II)” and substitute “**(2) AN ENTITY SUBJECT TO THIS SECTION MAY NOT**”; in line 22, after “PRODUCT” insert “**COVERED ON THE ENTITY’S FORMULARY FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG COVERAGE**”; strike in their entirety lines 23 through 26, inclusive; in line 30, after “PRODUCT” insert “**COVERED BY THE ENTITY**”; and in line 31, after “PRODUCTS” insert “**COVERED BY THE ENTITY IN THE SAME FORMULARY TIER AS THE ABUSE-DETERRENT OPIOID ANALGESIC PRODUCT**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 34, strike “October 1, 2015” and substitute “January 1, 2016”.

On page 4, in line 2, strike “October 1, 2015” and substitute “January 1, 2016”.